



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3687
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** D319033B
Contract Time: 135 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44072415201 (*)
Contract Desc: CR 274 (BARACK OBAMA BLVD)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HALE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$889,777.77	100.00%
2	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$974,900.34	109.57%
3	PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,064,000.00	119.58%
4	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,118,733.00	125.73%
5	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,262,854.97	141.93%
6	DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,363,507.98	153.24%
7	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,374,535.80	154.48%
8	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,424,703.00	160.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 17

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3687
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** D319033B
Contract Time: 135 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44072415201 (*)
Contract Descr: CR 274 (BARACK OBAMA BLVD)

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk construction. Other incidental work including minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement marking on CR 274 (Barak Obama Blvd.) from Ben Bostic Rd to Martin Luther King Blvd.) in Gadsden County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	81,706.87000	81,706.87	53,753.00000	53,753.00	89,667.90000	89,667.90
MOBILIZATION 44072415201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(135.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,652.30000	70,652.30
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44072415201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 3		152.500	50.00000	7,625.00	5.00000	762.50	80.00000	12,200.00
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0020	0102 60		4,358.000	0.55000	2,396.90	3.00000	13,074.00	0.75000	3,268.50
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		21,442.000	0.25000	5,360.50	0.70000	15,009.40	0.50000	10,721.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 99		568.000	19.00000	10,792.00	70.00000	39,760.00	20.00000	11,360.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 1		341.000	9.00000	3,069.00	9.00000	3,069.00	20.00000	6,820.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0040	0104 10 3		2,858.000	7.00000	20,006.00	5.00000	14,290.00	7.00000	20,006.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 12		20.000	35.00000	700.00	150.00000	3,000.00	185.00000	3,700.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0050	0110 1 1		(2.660)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44072415201			AC (LS)						
0055	0110 4 10		178.000	40.00000	7,120.00	87.73000	15,615.94	50.00000	8,900.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0110 7 1		68.000	160.00000	10,880.00	201.00000	13,668.00	195.00000	13,260.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0065	0120 1		924.900	25.00000	23,122.50	10.00000	9,249.00	39.00000	36,071.10
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 2 2		1,208.100	45.00000	54,364.50	5.00000	6,040.50	55.00000	66,445.50
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0075	0125 1		104.500	24.00000	2,508.00	60.00000	6,270.00	95.00000	9,927.50
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES			CY						
0080	0125 3		87.400	100.00000	8,740.00	65.00000	5,681.00	130.00000	11,362.00
SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL			CY						
0085	0339 1		17.300	350.00000	6,055.00	500.00000	8,650.00	450.00000	7,785.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0430175136		36.000	297.00000	10,692.00	200.00000	7,200.00	447.00000	16,092.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		LF						
0095 0430536300		1.000	18,850.00000	18,850.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", TRIPLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0100 0430963 1		40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	1,600.00
PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"		LF						
0105 0515 2311		182.000	190.00000	34,580.00	50.00000	9,100.00	160.00000	29,120.00
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		LF						
0110 0522 1		1,996.000	72.00000	143,712.00	109.00000	217,564.00	72.00000	143,712.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0115 0522 2		3,123.000	84.00000	262,332.00	120.00000	374,760.00	97.00000	302,931.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0120 0524 2 2		63.000	82.00000	5,166.00	150.00000	9,450.00	82.00000	5,166.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		SY						
0125 0527 2		67.000	30.00000	2,010.00	50.00000	3,350.00	36.10000	2,418.70
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0130 0536 1 0		250.000	36.00000	9,000.00	45.00000	11,250.00	60.00000	15,000.00
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0135	0536 6		130.000	24.00000	3,120.00	45.00000	5,850.00	25.00000	3,250.00
PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL			LF						
0140	0536 7 3		6.000	120.00000	720.00	225.00000	1,350.00	200.00000	1,200.00
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT			EA						
0145	0536 73		277.000	8.00000	2,216.00	5.00000	1,385.00	9.50000	2,631.50
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0150	0536 85 24		4.000	3,900.00000	15,600.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,400.00000	17,600.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0155	0570 1 2		7,301.000	5.50000	40,155.50	2.00000	14,602.00	4.00000	29,204.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$886,599.77		\$973,253.34		\$1,060,072.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	210.00000	1,050.00	35.00000	175.00	180.00000	900.00
0170 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	280.00000	1,120.00	200.00000	800.00	295.00000	1,180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11123		84.000	12.00000	1,008.00	8.00000	672.00	22.00000	1,848.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$3,178.00		\$1,647.00		\$3,928.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$889,777.77		\$974,900.34		1,064,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44072415201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(135.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44072415201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 3		152.500	100.00000	15,250.00	233.00000	35,532.50	68.00000	10,370.00
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0020	0102 60		4,358.000	2.00000	8,716.00	0.54000	2,353.32	0.50000	2,179.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		21,442.000	0.25000	5,360.50	0.15000	3,216.30	0.14000	3,001.88
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 99		568.000	35.00000	19,880.00	24.00000	13,632.00	21.00000	11,928.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 1		341.000	10.00000	3,410.00	19.00000	6,479.00	20.00000	6,820.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0040	0104 10 3		2,858.000	3.00000	8,574.00	6.00000	17,148.00	6.85000	19,577.30
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 12		20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	181.00000	3,620.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0050	0110 1 1		(2.660)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	44,216.00000	44,216.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44072415201			AC (LS)						
0055	0110 4 10		178.000	50.00000	8,900.00	54.00000	9,612.00	44.00000	7,832.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0110 7 1		68.000	200.00000	13,600.00	269.00000	18,292.00	250.00000	17,000.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0065	0120 1		924.900	30.00000	27,747.00	50.00000	46,245.00	65.00000	60,118.50
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 2 2		1,208.100	30.00000	36,243.00	45.00000	54,364.50	68.00000	82,150.80
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0075	0125 1		104.500	100.00000	10,450.00	98.00000	10,241.00	65.00000	6,792.50
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES			CY						
0080	0125 3		87.400	200.00000	17,480.00	148.00000	12,935.20	125.00000	10,925.00
SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL			CY						
0085	0339 1		17.300	1,200.00000	20,760.00	580.00000	10,034.00	570.00000	9,861.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0430175136		36.000	300.00000	10,800.00	900.00000	32,400.00	1,000.00000	36,000.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		LF						
0095 0430536300		1.000	30,430.25000	30,430.25	29,550.00000	29,550.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", TRIPLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0100 0430963 1		40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	33.00000	1,320.00	250.00000	10,000.00
PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"		LF						
0105 0515 2311		182.000	125.00000	22,750.00	192.00000	34,944.00	170.00000	30,940.00
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		LF						
0110 0522 1		1,996.000	70.00000	139,720.00	81.00000	161,676.00	100.00000	199,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0115 0522 2		3,123.000	89.00000	277,947.00	101.00000	315,423.00	110.00000	343,530.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0120 0524 2 2		63.000	165.00000	10,395.00	199.00000	12,537.00	100.00000	6,300.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		SY						
0125 0527 2		67.000	50.00000	3,350.00	68.00000	4,556.00	500.00000	33,500.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0130 0536 1 0		250.000	30.00000	7,500.00	45.00000	11,250.00	41.00000	10,250.00
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0135	0536 6		130.000	15.00000	1,950.00	32.00000	4,160.00	27.00000	3,510.00
PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL			LF						
0140	0536 7 3		6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	402.00000	2,412.00	137.00000	822.00
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT			EA						
0145	0536 73		277.000	3.75000	1,038.75	8.95000	2,479.15	7.00000	1,939.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0150	0536 85 24		4.000	3,491.00000	13,964.00	4,550.00000	18,200.00	4,450.00000	17,800.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0155	0570 1 2		7,301.000	2.50000	18,252.50	10.00000	73,010.00	5.00000	36,505.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,115,268.00		\$1,259,217.97		\$1,359,871.98	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	325.00000	1,625.00	197.00000	985.00	240.00000	1,200.00
0170 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	250.00000	1,000.00	327.00000	1,308.00	315.00000	1,260.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 17

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) DAVIDSON CONTRACTING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11123		84.000	10.00000	840.00	16.00000	1,344.00	14.00000	1,176.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$3,465.00		\$3,637.00		\$3,636.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,118,733.00		\$1,262,854.97		1,363,507.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(8) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	144,557.10000	144,557.10		
MOBILIZATION 44072415201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(135.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	155,044.94000	155,044.94		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44072415201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 3		152.500	100.00000	15,250.00	96.00000	14,640.00		
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0020	0102 60		4,358.000	0.50000	2,179.00	0.30000	1,307.40		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		21,442.000	0.15000	3,216.30	0.30000	6,432.60		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 99		568.000	20.00000	11,360.00	20.00000	11,360.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 1		341.000	15.00000	5,115.00	7.44000	2,537.04		
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0040	0104 10 3		2,858.000	5.00000	14,290.00	3.90000	11,146.20		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(8) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 12		20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	42.00000	840.00		
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0050	0110 1 1		(2.660)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	110,538.74000	110,538.74		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44072415201			AC (LS)						
0055	0110 4 10		178.000	36.00000	6,408.00	48.00000	8,544.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0110 7 1		68.000	200.00000	13,600.00	300.00000	20,400.00		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0065	0120 1		924.900	30.00000	27,747.00	64.47000	59,628.30		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0070	0120 2 2		1,208.100	60.00000	72,486.00	98.92000	119,505.25		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0075	0125 1		104.500	100.00000	10,450.00	72.00000	7,524.00		
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES			CY						
0080	0125 3		87.400	150.00000	13,110.00	264.77000	23,140.90		
SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL			CY						
0085	0339 1		17.300	400.00000	6,920.00	600.00000	10,380.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(8) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0430175136		36.000	750.00000	27,000.00	739.84000	26,634.24		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		LF						
0095 0430536300		1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", TRIPLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0100 0430963 1		40.000	85.00000	3,400.00	48.00000	1,920.00		
PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"		LF						
0105 0515 2311		182.000	135.00000	24,570.00	192.00000	34,944.00		
PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		LF						
0110 0522 1		1,996.000	75.00000	149,700.00	74.13000	147,963.48		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0115 0522 2		3,123.000	90.00000	281,070.00	111.91000	349,494.93		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0120 0524 2 2		63.000	110.00000	6,930.00	122.09000	7,691.67		
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		SY						
0125 0527 2		67.000	40.00000	2,680.00	33.60000	2,251.20		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0130 0536 1 0		250.000	35.00000	8,750.00	60.00000	15,000.00		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(8) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0135	0536 6		130.000	22.00000	2,860.00	36.00000	4,680.00		
PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL			LF						
0140	0536 7 3		6.000	120.00000	720.00	420.00000	2,520.00		
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT			EA						
0145	0536 73		277.000	6.00000	1,662.00	12.00000	3,324.00		
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0150	0536 85 24		4.000	3,800.00000	15,200.00	4,800.00000	19,200.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0155	0570 1 2		7,301.000	4.50000	32,854.50	10.01000	73,083.01		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,371,527.80		\$1,420,233.00			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 AS	200.00000	1,000.00	250.80000	1,254.00		
0170 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	250.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3687

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(8) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11123		84.000	12.00000	1,008.00	24.00000	2,016.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, LF SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$3,008.00		\$4,470.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,374,535.80		\$1,424,703.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 17

Letting:	CT230222	February 22, 2023	Call Order:	009	Contract:	T3687
-----------------	----------	-------------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	-------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Monica Penavadeh

03/06/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office